## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5156433

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |  |
|--------------|----------------|--|
| NAO ITABASHI | 09/11/2018     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:  | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU |                                |  |  |  |
| City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN                  |                                |  |  |  |
| State/Country:                               | JAPAN                          |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:                                 | 467-8561                       |  |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 16140631 |  |  |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 007898.00038         |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | GARY D. FEDOROCHKO   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Gary D. Fedorochko/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/25/2018           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046958 FRAME: 0748** 

505109673

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1) Nao ITABASHI

| (1-8)  | Insert   | (2)   |  |  |  |   | (6)   |   |   |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|
|  | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (3)   |  |  |  |   |   |   |   |
|  |  | (4)   |  |  |  |   | (8)   |   |   |
|  |  | of the  |  |  |  |   |   | d valuable consideratio<br>gn, transfer and set ove   |   |
| (9)  | insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)   | BRO  | THER KOGY  | O KABU   | SHIKI KAISHA  |   |   |   |
| (10)   | Insert Address of<br>Assignee  | (10)  | 15-1   | Naeshiro-cho, l  | Mizuho-  | cu, Nagoya-shi, Aich  | ni-ken, 467-8561 Ja   | apan  |   |
|  |  | in 35 l<br>divisio  | J.S.C. §<br>nal, cor   | 100, in the inve<br>tinuation, subs  | ntion, an<br>stitute, a  | d in all applications fo  | or patent including a<br>on(s), and all Lette   | ne United States of Ame<br>any and all provisional, a<br>ers Patent, extensions   | non-provisiona                                      |
| (11)   | Insert Identification  | (11)  | IMA  | GE FORMING   | G APPAI  | RATUS   |   |   |   |
|  | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number  | (Attorn   | ney Doc  | ket No.  |  |   |   |   |   |
|  |  | for whi   | ch the u   | ndersigned has   | s (have) e   | xecuted an application  | on for patent in the  | United States of Americ   | <b>a</b>  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)  | on .   | Sep.   | 11,  | 2018  |   |   |   |
|  | Alternative  | (13)  | U.S. a   | pplication Seria   | ai Numbe   | r   |   |   |   |
|  | Identification for<br>filed applications   | filed   |  |  |  |   |   |   |   |
| provisio<br>grant of<br>resulting<br>entire in | ay possible in obtaining evic<br>3) The undersigned agre<br>ns of the International Conv<br>4) The undersigned agre<br>a valid United States patent<br>5) The undersigned here<br>g from said application(s) to<br>terest herein assigned, and<br>6) The undersigned herei<br>ssary or desirable in order to | e(s) to execention for Pre(s) to perform to the Assignment of the | oute all potection orm all a gnee. e(s) and eignee, a (they ha he firm o | papers and do<br>of Industrial Pro-<br>offirmative acts<br>request(s) the<br>as Assignee of to<br>twe) not executed<br>of Banner & W | cuments<br>operty or<br>which man<br>Commis<br>he entire<br>ed, and w<br>litcoff, L' | and perform any ac<br>similar agreements.<br>ay be necessary to o<br>scioner of Patents to<br>interest, and hereby<br>ill not execute, any ag<br>ID the power to inser- | btain, maintain or or issue any and all covenants that he igreements in conflict on this assignme | confirm by relssue or re<br>Letters Patents of the<br>has (they have) full right<br>of herewith.<br>Int any further identificat | eexamination a<br>United States<br>It to convey the |
|  | In witness whereof, exec   | uted by the   | unders   | igned on the d   | ate(s) or  | posite the undersig   | ned name(s).  |   |   |
| Date   | Sep. 11, 2   | 2018  |  | Name of Inv  | entor _  | Nuo Itab<br>Nao ITABASHI  | ashi  |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   | ·  |   |  | Name of Inv  |  | Nao II ADAGII   |   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |   |  | Name of Inv  | rentor _   |   |   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |   |  | Name of Inv  | rentor _   |   |   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   | ·  |   |  | Name of Inv  | entor _  |   |   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   | ·  |   | <del></del>  | Name of Inv  | rentor _   |   |   | ·   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |   |  | Name of Inv  | rentor _   |   |   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date   |  |   |  | Name of Inv  | entor _  | <u></u>   |   |   | (SEAL)  |

PATENT REEL: 046958 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 09/25/2018